Town of Oulu Adjourn Board of Review Town Hall

July 22, 2019 \sim 7:10 a.m. - 7:13 a.m.

The July 22, 2019 Adjourned Board of Review was called to order by Sandra Rantala, chairperson at 7:10 a.m. at the town hall. As per WI State Statutes, 70.47(4) a written notice was posted on the outer door of the town hall on July 18, 2019 stating the adjourned board of review will reconvene on July 22, 2019, 7:00 a.m. at the town hall.

Roll call:

Members present: Jonathan Hamilton, Klaus Nieder, Sandy Rantala, Diana Reijo, clerk.

Clerk stated Board of Review Notices of Determination (12) and a copy of the <u>Property Assessment Appeal Guide for Wisconsin Real Property Owners</u> will be mailed out on July 22, 2019 to Jane Stolz, Copper Hills Hunting Preserve, by certified, return receipt requested.

Motion by Rantala, second by Nieder to adjourn and reconvene on August 1, 2019, at 4:00 p.m. at the Oulu Town Hall. A notice will be posted on the outer door of the town with the new adjournment date and time. Meeting adjourned at 7:13 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Diana Reijo, Clerk

APPROVED: